## THE SIXTH SCHEDULE

(See section 21)

MODIFICATIONS IN THE DELIMITATION OF COUNCIL CONSTITUENCIES (PUNJAB) ORDER, 1951 In the Table appended to the said Order—

- (1) in the entries under the sub-heading "Graduates' Constituencies"—
- (i) in column 2 against the entry "Punjab North Graduates", for the existing entry, substitute the following, namely:—
  - "Amritsar, Gurdaspur and Hoshiarpur Districts";
  - (ii) for the existing entries 2 and 3, substitute the following, namely:—
- "2. Punjab Central Graduates Ferozepur, Kapurthala and Jullundur Districts I
- 3. Punjab South Graduates Ludhiana, Rupar, Patiala, Sangrur and Bhatinda Districts I"; and
  - (iii) omit entry 4;
- (2) in the entries under the sub-heading "Teachers' Constituencies"—
- (i) in column 2, against the entry "Punjab North Teachers", for the existing entry, substitute the following, namely:—
  - "Amritsar, Gurdaspur and Hoshiarpur Districts";
  - (ii) for the existing entries 2 to 4, substitute the following, namely:—
    - "2. Punjab Central Teachers Ferozepur, Kapurthala and Jullundur Districts I
    - 3. Punjab South Teachers Ludhiana, Rupar, Patiala, Sangrur and Bhatinda Districts I";
- (3) under the sub-heading "Local Authorities" Constituencies"—
  - (i) omit entries 3 and 11 to 15;
  - (ii) for entry 10, substitute the following, namely:—
  - "10. Patiala-*cum*-Rupar Local Authorities Patiala and Rupar Districts 2"; and
- (iii) in column 3, against entries 5, 6 and 9, relating to Jullundur Local Authorities, Ferozepur Local Authorities and Ludhiana Local Authorities, for the existing figure "1", substitute the figure "2":
- (4) in paragraph 3 of the Order, for the word and figures "April, 1965", substitute the word and figures "November, 1966".